

# What's New in the University of Northern Colorado 2017-2018 Catalog

## New Course Prefixes

- **GOAL** – Modified Classes
- **RCS** – Rehabilitation Counseling Sciences

New Programs/Minors (*Effective **Fall of 2017**, unless otherwise noted*)

## UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

- **Bachelor's Degree Programs**
  - Art & Design B.A.: Art Studio Emphasis
  - Art & Design B.A.: Graphic Design Emphasis
  - Asian Studies:K-12 Chinese Teaching Emphasis Licensure: World Language (Grades K-12)
  - Asian Studies:K-12 Japanese Teaching Emphasis Licensure: World Language (Grades K-12)
  - Economics B.A.: Liberal Arts Emphasis
  - Elementary Education B.A.: Teacher Licensure Performing Visual Arts Emphasis
  - Mexican American Studies B.A.: Secondary Teaching Emphasis
  - Sport and Exercise Science B.S.: Sports Administration
- **Undergraduate Certificate Programs**
  - Safety Science Undergraduate Certificate

## GRADUATE PROGRAMS

- **Master's Degree Programs**
  - Criminology and Criminal Justice M.A.
  - Dietetics-MS
  - Dietetics with Internship-MS
  - Foundations of Professional Psychology M.A.
  - Speech-Language Pathology M.A – Online Program
  - Speech-Language Pathology M.A. – Residential Program
  - Teaching American Sign Language M.A.: Licensure: World Languages (Grades K-12)
- **Doctoral Degree Programs**
  - Technology, Innovation and Pedagogy Ph.D.
- **Graduate Certificate Programs**
  - Applied Causal Eval of Policy and Innovation Grad Cert
  - Chinese as a Second Language (CSL) Grad Teaching Cert
  - Geographic Information Science Graduate Certificate
- **Graduate Minor**
  - Technology, Innovation and Pedagogy

## Ended Programs

- Art & Design: Art-BA
- Art & Design: Visual Communication-BA
- Economics-BA
- Educational Technology Ph.D. and Doctoral Minor
- Social Studies Secondary Teaching: Mexican American Studies-BA
- Criminal Justice-MA
- School Psychology: Applied Behavior Analysis-PHD

## Liberal Arts Core Changes

- **Credit Hour Changes**
  - **FR 101** – credit hours changed from 4 to 5
  - **FR 102** – credit hours changed from 4 to 5
  - **GER 101** – credit hours changed from 4 to 5
  - **GER 102** – credit hours changed from 4 to 5
- **Deleted Courses**
  - **MUS 152**
- **New Courses**
  - **PVA 152 replaced MUS 152**
- **SAT Changes**
  - **MATH** –
    - Score changed from 560 to 580 effective March 2016
    - If you use SAT language, here is the updated language: “An SAT math score of 560 or higher prior to March 2016 or an SAT score of 580 or higher after March 2016.”
  - **English** -
    - SAT scores changed from SAT Verbal score of 630 or higher to SAT Reading Score of 34 or higher effective March 2016
    - If you use SAT language, here is the updated language: “An SAT verbal score of 630 or higher prior to March 2016, or SAT Reading score of 34 or higher after March 2016.”